

Media Inquiries: Craig O'Neil 407-599-3506 • 321-303-2653 cell

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **Community Redevelopment Agency Community Workshop**

**WINTER PARK, FL,** *an internationally recognized, award winning city with multiple accredited agencies* (July 24, 2023) A Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA) Community Workshop will be held **Monday, August 7,** at **5:30 p.m.,** at the Winter Park Community Center located at 721 W. New England Ave. The workshop will provide an opportunity for Winter Park residents, stakeholders and businesses to offer input to GAI/CSG Consultants as they assist the city with plans to extend the operational period of the CRA past its current expiration which is set for 2027.

The Winter Park CRA has a long and credentialed track record of providing benefit to Winter Park through capital projects and <u>programs</u>. Historically, these initiatives have included funding the Winter Park Community Center, investing in the city's parks system, enhancing city streetscapes, improving infrastructure, supporting attainable housing/rehabilitation efforts and coordinating with partners to execute economic and social programs.

For more information regarding the <u>CRA Plan Update</u> or the CRA in general, please access <u>cityofwinterpark.org/cra</u> or contact <u>kdudgeon@cityofwinterpark.org</u>.

###

cityofwinterpark.org • Facebook • Twitter • Instagram • Vimeo • YouTube • @YourRequest Certified WCAG 2.1 Level AA compliant and usable with JAWS and NVDA by SWH